
Sewing Florida's Panhandle Since 1963 

P. 0. Box 549 / Port St. Joe. FL 32457 
301 Long Avenue / Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

tei 850.~~9.8216 i fax 850.229.8392 
I .  , , . , ,  . ,  

August 20,2009 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 090003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Recovery 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for tiling in the above referenced docket are an original and ten (10) 
copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting 
Schedules A-1 and supporting detail, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and all of the vendor 
invoices for the month ofJuly 2009. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter which is also enclosed. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Stuart L Shoaf 
President 

Enclosures 



COMPANY: 
! 

ST JOE hATURAL GAS CO COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD OF. JANUARY 2009 Through DECEMBER 2009 

3 S W h G  SERVCE 
4 COMMODiTY (Olneri 
5 DEMAhD 
6 OTnER 

7 COMMODITY (Ppeine) 
8 DEMAhD 
9 COMMOD PI (Omer, 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

10 S-na Pnor Monm P-rcnase A q  (0PTlDhA.J 
11 TOTAL COST I1 -2*3.~r5f6-101.i7*8.91 
12 hET LNB -LED 
13 COMPANY JSE 

1 7  SVYihG SERVCE 
18 COMMOD PI (Olner, 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
21 COMMODITY (Ppe~ne)  
22 DEMAhD 

26 COMPAhY JSE 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (15-21) I 25 NET UNBILLED 

. .  . 
29 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
30 SWING SERVICE 
31 COMMODITY (Olher) 
32 DEMAND 
33 OTHER 

LESS END-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline 
35 DEMAND 
36 
37 TOTAL COST 
38 NET UNBILLED 
39 COMPANY USE 
40 TOTAL THERM SALES 

41 TRUE-UP ( E 4  
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x4bJL ' ' 

(40+41) 

7"" '.try[ N p ; , K b .  I:;. 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST 001 - 7 ,  r. 

i : U / Y , j  G m  

. .  
(13126) 
(11127) 

XDIVIO! 
XDIVIO! 
XDIVIO! 

0.35677 
XDIVIO! 

0.54725 
0.30556 

-0.01982 
0.28574 
1.00503 
0.28716 

0.287 

XDIVIO! 
XDlVlO! 
IDIVIO! 

XDIVIO! 
XDIVIO! 

XDlVlOl 
XDIVIO1 
tl0lVlOl 

tDIVIO1 
o 67736 

0 77722 
0 67736 
-0 01982 
0 65754 
100503 
0 66085 0 661 

XDlVlO! 
XDIVIO! 
IDIVIO! 

XDIVIO! 
XD!VlO! 

0.82116 

0.82116 
-0.01962 
0.80135 
1.00503 
0.80538 
0.805 

0.00000 



MI 

8 TOTAL COMMMODITY (Pipeline) 

COMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 

FOR THE PERIOD O F  JANUARY 2009 THROUGH: DECEMBER 2009 
CURRENT MONTH: JULY 

45,570 $15.95 O.OOO? 

-A- -6-  c- 
COMMODITY (Pipellne) I THERMS I INVOICE AMOUNT I COST PER THERN 

1 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS-2 I 45,5701 515.951 0.000: 

16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 

2 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS-2 
3 Commodity Adjustments 
4 Commodity Adjustments 
5 Commodity Adjustments 
6 Commodity Adjustments 
7 

0 $0.00 #DIV/O! 

17 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS 

10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 
11 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 
12 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 
13 Other 
14 Other 
15 

47.1201 $20,402.961 0.4330 

24 TOTAL COMMODITY OTHER 

18 Commodity Other - Imbalance 
19 Commodity Other - Area Imbalance 1/09 Adj. 
20 Imbalance Bookout - Other Shippers 
21 Imbalance Bookout - Other Shippers 
22 Imbalance Bookout - Transporting 
23 Imbalance Cashout - FGT 

20.870 59,581.05 0.4590 

-13,450 
-8.500 

-200 
-4,100 

-$4.773.41 0.3549 
-54,522.00 0.5320 

-$71.00 0.3550 
-51,455.50 0.3550 

25 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement - FTS-1 
26 Less Relinquished - FTS-1 
27 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement - FTS-2 
28 Less Relinquished - FTS-2 
29 Less Demand Billed to Others 
30 Less Relinquished Off System - FTS-2 
31 Other 
32 TOTAL DEMAND 

OTHER 
33 FGT REFUND 
34 Volumetric Relinquishment - FTS-1 
35 Volumetric Relinquishment - FTS-2 
36 Overage Alert Day Charge - FGT 
37 Alert Day Penalty - GCI 
38 Alert Day Penalty - AC 
39 Other - Payroll 
40 TOTAL OTHER 

iPGAUDO91-2 

62,000 $4,767.80 0.0769 

62,000 $4.767.80 0.0769 

$1.893.32 #DIVIO! 
0 $1,893.32 #DIV/O! 



:OMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO 

ANUARY 2009 Through DECEMBER 
URRENT MONTH: JULY 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT X 

$9.581 $20,827 11,246 0.54 
$6,677 $5,014 -1,663 -0.33 

$16.258 $25,841 9,583 0.37 
$29,118 $25,841 -3,276 -0.13 

$1.711 $1,711 0 0.00 
$30.828 $27,552 -3,276 -0.12 

$14,570 $1,711 -12.859 -7.52 

$39 -$I6 -55 3.41 
$136.132 -$59,134 -195,266 3.30 

-$1.711 -$1.711 0 0.00 

$0 $0 0 #DIV/O! 
$149,030 459,150 -208,180 3.52 

136,132 -59.134 -195,266 3.30 

148,991 -59,134 -208,125 3.52 

285,123 -118.268 -403,391 3.41 
142,562 -59.134 -201,696 3.41 

0.35 0.35 0.00 0.00 

0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 

0.65 0.65 0.00 0.00 
0.33 0.33 0.00 0.00 
0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 

39 -16 -55 3.41 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 
(REVISED 8/19/93) 

2009 
PERIOD TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 

$404,005 $404,437 432 0.00 
$85,775 $110,368 24,593 0.22 

$489,780 $514,804 25,024 0.05 
$580.700 $514,804 -65,895 -0.13 

$1 1,974 $1 1,974 0 0.00 
$592,674 $526,778 -65,895 -0.13 

$102,894 $11,974 -90,920 -7.59 

$268 -$I75 -444 2.53 
$57.842 -$58,975 -116,817 1.98 

-$11,974 -$11,974 0 0.00 

$0 $0 0 #DIV/O! 
$149.030 -$59,150 -208,180 3.52 

*If line 5 is a refund add to line4 
If line 5 is a collection ( )subtract from line 4 

FOR THE PERIOD O F  

'RUE-UP CALCULATION 

1 PURCHASED GAS COST LINE4 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST, LINE(1+5+6-(7+8+9)) 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL REVENUES 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 
5 TRUE-UP(C0LLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO PERIOD * 

7 TRUE-UP PROVISION -THIS PERIOD 

8 INTEREST PROVISION-THIS PERIOD (21) 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

(LINE 4 (+ or -) LINE 5) 

(LINE 6 - LINE 3) 

INTEREST 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 
10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 
11 TOTAL ESTIMATED/ACTUAL TRUE-UP 

(7+8+9+10+10a) 
lTEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRUE-UP AND 
INTEREST PROVISION (9) 

13 ENDINGTRUE-UP BEFORE 
INTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

DAY OF MONTH 
17 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

18 TOTAL(16+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 
21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

SCHEDULE A-2 

EXCEL\PGAUDO91-2 



~~ 

SCHEDULE A-3 COMPANY ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

ACTUAL FORTHE PERIOD O F  

-A- 

DATE 
1 JUL 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

TOTAL 

PRESENT MONTH: JULY 
-R- 

PURCHASED 
FROM 
FGT 

PRIOR 
SJNG 
SJNG 
SJNG 
SJNG 

PURCHASED 
FOR 
SJNG 
SJNG 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 

TROPICANA 
JLF COAST METP 

-D- 

SCH 
YPE 
FT 
FT 
BO 
BO 
BO 
BO 

= 

- 

- 

-E- 

SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

47,12 
-13,45 
-8,50 

-20 
4 1 0  

- - 

- - 

20.87 

TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEMSUPPLYANDENDUSE 
JANUARY 2009 Through 

END 
USE - 

-G- 

TOTAL 
WRCHASEI 

47.12 
-13.45 
-8.50 

-20 
-4.10 

20.87 

.H. 

PARTY 

$20.402.9€ 
44,773.41 
-$4.522.0C 

-$71.0C 
-$1.455.5C 

$9,581.01 

DECEMBER 2009 

-1- -J- -K- 
ST 

DEMAND OTHER CHARGES 

-L- 
TOTAL 

ENTS PER 

43.30 
35.49 
53.20 
35.50 
35.50 

#DIV/O! 

JD0936.XLS 



ZOMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A 4  

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2009 Through DECEMBER 2009 PAGE 1 OF 1 

MONTH: JULY 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 

GROSS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY WELLHEAD CITYGATE 
RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT GROSS NET PRICE PRICE 

PRODUCEREUPPLIER POINT MMBtuld MMBtuld MMBtu MMBtu I $/MMBtu I (GxE)lF 
1. PRIOR I CS#11 1521 1471 4,7121 4,5571 4.331 4.4E 

4. 
E 

I 01 I 01 9. I I I 
10. 0 0 
! I .  0 0 
12. 0 0 
13. 0 0 
14. 01 I 01 
'5 I I I nl nl I 

I I I - I - I 

16. TOTAL: 1521 1471 4,7121 4,5571 

CITY GATE PRICE SHOULD NOT INCLUDE FGT TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 
17. WEIGHTED AVERAGE I 4.331 4.42 

NOTE: 

JD093-6.XLS 



THERM SALES (FIRM) 
RS-1 (Residential 0 - 149) 
RS-2 (Residential 150-299) 

GS-1 (Commercial <2000) 
GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 

RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 

CURENT MONTH: JULY PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE TOTAL THERM SALES DiFFERENCE 

AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 

5,751 3,888 -1,863 -32.39% 61,954 54,706 -7,248 -0 12 
10,445 10,362 -83 -0.79% 143,186 145.81 8 2,632 0.02 
14.357 18,587 4,230 29.47% 244,418 257,240 12,822 0.05 
5,321 3,981 -1.340 -25.19% 78,233 69,390 -8,843 -0.11 

17,378 12,162 -5,216 -30.02% 137,816 145,486 7,670 0.06 

TOTAL FIRM 53.2521 48,9801 -4,2721 -8.02%1 665.6071 672,6401 7,0331 0.01 

FTS-4 
FTS-5 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 

15,591 19,014 3,423 21.95% 228,937 254,903 25,966 0.1 1 
235,685 415,000 179,315 76.08% 3,007,021 2,905,000 -102,021 -0.03 

0 0 0 #DIV/O! 133,691 0 -133,691 -1.00 

JD093-6.XLS 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 251,276 434,014 182,738 72.72% 3,369,649 3,159,903 -209,746 -0.06 

RS-2 (Residential 150-299) 
RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 
GS-I (Commercial <2000) 
GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 

TOTAL FIRM 

953 916 -37 -3.88% 960 932 -28 -0.03 
871 825 -46 -5.28% 877 833 -44 -0.05 
191 214 23 12.04% 201 214 13 0.07 
37 39 2 5.41% 36 37 1 0.04 

2,954 3,050 96 3.25% 2,980 3,062 82 0.03 

FTS-5 
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 
TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 

1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00 
0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0.00 
2 2 0 0.00% 2 2 0 0.00% 

RS-1 (Residential 0 - 149) 
RS-2 (Residential 150-299) 

GS-1 (Commercial <2000) 

FTS-4 
F T S d  
LARGE INTERRUPTIBLE 

RS-3 (Residential 300-UP) 

GS-2 (Commercial 2000-24,999) 

6 4 -3 -42.25% 10 7 -2 -0.23 
11 11 0 3.22% 21 22 1 0.05 
16 23 6 36.68% 40 44 4 0.11 
28 19 -9 -33.23% 56 46 -9 -0.17 

470 312 -158 -33.61% 549 557 8 0.02 
15,591 19,014 3,423 21.95% 32,705 36.415 3,709 0.1 1 

235,685 415,000 179,315 76.08% 429,574 415.000 -14,574 -0.03 
#DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! #DIV/O! 



COMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO. CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION SCHEDULE A-6 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD O F  JANUARY 2009 through DECEMBER 2009 

1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMSPURCHASED =AVERAGE ETU CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1.0438012 1.0344714 1.0269278 1.0268786 1.026522 1,0252508 1.0245002 

14.98 14.98 14.98 14.98 14.98 14.98 14.98 14.98 14.91 

14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.7: 

1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.0169722 1.016972: 

1.0615167 1.0520286 1.044357 1.044307 1.0439443 1.0426515 1.0418882 0 I 

JD0934.XLS 



FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

COMPANY, LLC 
Invoice 

Billable Party: 008803884 Remlt to Party: 006924518 Stmt DIT 0810712009 1200 AM 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF Remlt Add,: P.O. BOX 203142 Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

Payee's Bank 

Payee's Name: 

Contact Name: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Houston TX 77216-3142 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 Payee: 006924518 Contact Phone: 

Svc Req: 008803884 sup DOC I"d IMBL Invoice Identifier: 

Svc Req IC 3835 Charge Indicator: BILL ON DELIVERY Account Number: 

Beoln TrsnsacUcn Date: Julv 01. 2009 End Transaction Date: Julv 31. 2009 Plsass mterence your j n v m ~  8denCMar and your account number in your wire transfer. 

Amt Be Tran Date rr LOC ':.$ RecZn LocationName DelLoc DiEr DelZn LoCRIonName Cd Mthd %Gt Chrg Type Bare Sur Price Disc Net - En8 Tran Date 

01 255292 71444 TEJASIFGT CALHOUN 68141 56657 ST. JOE OVERSTREE- COT 0.0070 -0.0035 0,0000 0.0035 4,557 15.95 01 -31 

Transmrtalion Carnrnodilv 

Invoice Total Amount: 4,557 15.95 

Page 2 of3 



Invoice 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

Billable Party: 008803884 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY Svc Req Name: 

Svc Req: 008803884 

Remitto Party: 006924518 Stmt DIT: 07i3012009 12:OO AM 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

Remit Addr: P.O. BOX203142 Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

Payee's Bank 

Pay&$ Name: FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Houdon TX 77216-3142 Contact Name: 

payee: 008924518 Contact Phone: 

Begin Transaction Date: July 01, 2009 End Transaction Dam July 31,2009 Pieaee ~fsRnceYour,nwicei~~enliflerand youracmunfnumberin yourm~lranl ler  

Amt Due Beg Tran Date 
TT Rgkr RecZn LocationNarne D d L m  '$$ DelZn LocationName Rep1Re1 Cd MUld ?Gt Chm Type -- Base ""' Sur Disc Net OtV End Tran Date 

01 RDI  0.7690 0.0000 0.0000 0.7690 6,200 4,767.80 01 - 31 

RerewalioniDemand 01 

Invoice Total Amount: 6,200 4,re.r.a~ 

page 'I Of 2 



Rightf ax 

-To: 
Stuart Shoat 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS 
P 0 BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE, FL, 32457 

Fax # (850) 229-8392 

~ 

8/11/2009 12:01:22 PM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server 

-Remit: 
US $ WIRE 

otlda Gas Transmission Comoany 
ontract: 9000114 
M TelaslFGT Calhoun (0071449 ) 
as8 Commodity 07/01 -07611 
otal For KM TeJas/FFGT Calhoun (0071444 ) 

3901 746 / 91 81 194 4,712 
4,712 

otal Amount Due 4,712 
'URCHASES 
JOtl -1 
:ontract: 11 92996 

:GT Marltet Area Imbalances (FGT MM Area 
mbal ) 
3ase Commodity 07/31 -07/31 4271141 /9185008 1,345 
rota1 For FGT Marltet Area Imbalances (FGT 1,345 
Llkt Area lmbal ) 

rota! Amount Payable 1,345 

Total System Generated 

Net Amount Due 

4.3300 

3.5490 4,773.41 
4,773.41 

4,773.41 

20,402.96 
20,402.96 

20,402.96 

15,629.55 
15,629.55 r /  

if remitting an amount different than the total amount bllled, please note changes on this lnvolce and fax to the 
number shown below, including appropriate documentation. 
*** Please include BP's invoice number on all remittances. *** 

If you have any queslions. pleasw conlacl : 
or send a facsimife 10 : (251) 375-2233 
OI Email: AnnMarie.Horslman@bp.com 
0 

Ann Marie Horslman at (251) 4451239 

F w  BP use only: 080522 00 

Page 1 of 1 , ,  1 n r n , ,  - 



Right f ax 2 /24 /2009  3356309 PI9 PAGE 2 / 0 0 3  Fax Server 

Gas Netting Statement 
(Sale) 

Invoice Number 9043010 
Invoice Date 02/17/2009 

~ ST JOE NATURAL GAS 
P 0 BOX 549 

I PORT ST JOE, FL, 32457 

Fax # (850) 229-8392 

Natural Gas delivered during Jan 2009 

leter Station BP Energy ID MMBTU Price Payable Due 

Calculations are based on actual quantities 

Unit Amount Amount 

ALES 
lorida Gas Transmission Company 

ontract: 9000114 

:S 811 MOUNT VERNON (0025309 ) 

as8 Commodity 01101-01131 3515449 19158206 15,996 7.5700 
otal For CS #I1 MOUNT VERNON (0025309 ) 15,996 

it Joe Natural 6as (0056657 ) 

lase Commodity 01114-01116 3750000 / 91 65236 900 6.2967 

lase Commodity 01120-01120 3762132 I91  65756 300 6.0000 

lase Commodity 01122-01122 3770167 / 9166020 60 6.2500 
'otai For St Joe Natural Gas (0056657) 1,260 

'otal Amount DUB 

'URCHASES 

17.256 

121,089.72 

121,089.72 

5,667.00 

1,800.00 

375.00 

7,842.00 

128,931.72 

:lorida Gas Transmission Comwzny 
:ontract: 1192996 

:GT Market Area lmbalances (FGT MKt Area 
mbal ) 
3ase Commodity 01131-01131 3824931 19167949 425 5.3200 2,261 .OO 

rota1 For FGT Market Area Imbalances (FFT 425 2,261.00 
ulkt Area imbd ) 

rota1 Amount Payable 425 2,261.00 

if you have any queslions. please contact : 

or send a facsimile 10 : (251) 375-2233 
Or Ernail: AnoMaiie.Harstman@bp.com 
0 Far BP use only: 080522 00 

Ann Marie HOrStrnan at (251) 145-1239 

.~ 
~ ~~ 



5 

TO: 

REMITT: 

IMBALANCE BOOK OUT 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC 

Lura Harley 
Tropicana Products 
1001 13th Avenue East 
Bradenton, FL 34208 

ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO., INC. 
POST OFFICE BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE. FL 32457 

INVOICE 40006 

DATE: IO-Aug-09 

DELINQUENT: 20-Aug-09 

Office: 850-229-8216 
Fax: 850-229-8392 

PROD BASE 
DESCRIPTION MTHDAYS RATE LEVEL NET MMBTV AMOUNT 

BOOK-OUT IMBALANCE m y  09 $3.55 100.00% $3.55 20 $71.00 

TOTAL DECATHERM / INVOICE 

Questions, please contact: Stuart Shoaf 
850-229-8216 
sshoaf@stjoenaturalgas.com 

$71.00 ~ 



TO: 

REMITT 

Mr. Lee Levant 
Gulf Coast Metals Co.. Inc 
6912 E 9th Street 
Tampa, FL 33619 

ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO., INC. 
POST OFFICE BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE, FL 32457 

IMBALANCE BOOK OUT 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Office: 81 3-626-5443 
Fax: 813-621-1924 

Ofice: 850-229-8216 
Fax: 850-229-8392 

INVOICE 40005 

DATE: 10-Aug-09 

DELINQUENT: 20-Aug-09 

PROD BASE 
DESCRIPTION MTHDAYS RATE LEVEL NET MMBTU AMOUNT 

BOOK-OUT IMBALANCE Jul-09 $3.55 100.00% $3.55 410 $1,455.50 

TOTAL DECATHERM I INVOICE 

Questions, please contact: 

$1,455.50 ~ 

Stuart Shoaf 
850-229-8216 x 209 
sshoaf@stjoenaturalgas.com 



TIME ALLOCATION : 7116-31/2009 

TOTAL HRLY ACCT 

926 

928 

932 

416-1 



TIME ALLOCATION : 7/1-15109 

TOTAL HRLY ACCT 


